

PO Box 795 BALCATTA WA 6914

Email: carinenetball.comms@outlook.com www.carinenetball.org

Carine Netball Club Photography Consent Policy - 2017

Carine Netball Club's registration form requests a Yes or No for Photography Consent to WDNA. Carine Netball Club will assume that ANY player who has selected "NO" will be excluded from the publishing of ANY photographs of this player in any form.

Carine Netball Club Committee Communications position holder will seek to ensure that ALL parents / players are contacted before any photographs are published on any media site (Facebook, Web page etc).

WDNA:

ALL players who selected "NO" on Registration forms will be unable to be photographed on game day at Kingsway courts. This will be indicated by a red dot on the scorecard of their team each week.

If you have any issues, or wish to make changes to your Photography Consent please contact either:

carinenetballcomms@outlook.com

carinenetballregistrar@outlook.com